

CS no. 671/2017

Smt. Sangeeta Beri V/s. Sh. Chander Kant Beri

26/03/2018

Pr.:- Sh. R. K. Sahni, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. H. P. Pandey, counsel for defendant.

Reply to application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Put up for clarification, if any/order on 12/04/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 26/03/2018.