

CS no. 671/2017

07/02/2019

Pr.:- Petitioner with counsel Sh. R. K. Sahni.
None for defendant.

Reply to application under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC filed. None has come present for the defendant since morning despite repeated calls. It is already 12.35 PM. Copy retained on record for defendant.

Arguments of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on application under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC heard.

Defendant is at liberty to argue on aforesaid application two days prior to NDOH.

Put up for order on aforesaid application/PE on 09/04/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 07/02/2019.