

CS no. 671/2017

Sangeeta Beri V/s Chander Kant Beri.

09/04/2019

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. R. K. Sahni.
Defendant with counsel Sh. Shiv Prakash.

Defendant's application under Order 26 Rule 10 A CPC for conducting scientific investigation is pending adjudication.

Arguments on aforesaid application heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that as far as documents- receipt dated 02/03/1989 (on page no. 8 & 8A of the documents of the defendant), is concerned, signature is admitted, but contents are not.

During course of submissions, Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that he is not pressing the aforesaid application and same may be dismissed as not pressed.

In view of submissions of Ld. Counsel for defendant, the aforesaid application is dismissed as not pressed.

Another application of defendant under Section 151 CPC is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time to file reply to the same.

Reply if any be filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite party at least 07 days before NDOH.

Put up for reply & arguments on pending application on 08/07/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 09/04/2019.