

CS- 671/17

Sangeeta Beri vs. Chander Kant Beri

08.07.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Sahni, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prakash Pandey, Counsel for defendant.

An application under Order 14 Rule 2 & 5 CPC alongwith consolidated reply of application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff today. Copies have been supplied.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC was filed by defendant on 05.07.2019. Copy has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Time is granted. Advance copy be given to the opposite party before the NDOH.

Defendant is directed to file reply to the application under Order 14 Rule 2 & 5 CPC with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications on 02.09.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/08.07.2019