

CS No. 671/17
Sangeeta Vs. Chander Kant Beri

02.09.2019

Present: Sh. R.K Sawhney Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shiv Parkash Pandey, Ld counsel for defendant.

Reply of application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC on behalf of plaintiff filed today. Copy supplied.

Reply to application U/o 14 rule 2 and 5 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied to opposite side.

Part arguments heard on the application U/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC, however, the Court is of the opinion that first the application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC be disposed off before disposing of the application U/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC.

Ld counsel for defendant sought sometime to argue on application U/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC. Time is granted for arguments on the application U/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC followed by application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Put up for arguments on said application on 13.11.2019.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/02.09.2019