

C.S. No. 671/17

24.01.2020

Present: Shri R. K. Sahni, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Shiv Prakash Pandey, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on applications u/o 6 rule 17 and Order 14 rule 5 CPC. Part arguments on heard on u/o 6 rule 17 CPC. Put up for further arguments on 15.02.2020.

Some authorities have been filed by the defendant.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2020