

05.09.2020

Present: Shri R. K. Shahney, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

This is the first date after lock down when this matter has been taken up through VC in compliance of office orders bearing no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020; 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court; office order nos. 3755-3776/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 31.07.2020; 3894-3914/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 and 4078-4097/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the applications u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and u/o 14 rule 5 CPC. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he wants to file written submission/arguments on the pending applications on record. In view of above submission, both the parties are directed to file written arguments on the pending applications on the Email ID of this court i.e. readeradj01shahdara@gmail.com. with advance copies to each other through electronic mode.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications on 24.12.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
ADJ-01/ SHD/ KKD
Delhi/05.09.2020