

CS No. : 671/17

12.10.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing).

Present : Sh. Kamal Garg Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Written submissions filed by the plaintiff in the
box kept in the court room. Same be taken on record as
per rules. Copy has been supplied to the opposite party.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on
19.01.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/12.10.2021