

CS 671/17
Sangeeta Beri Vs Chander Kant Beri

11.07.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Sahni, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application 14 rule 5 CPC for framing of additional issues. At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed written arguments on application under order 14 rule 5 CPC. On the other hand, defendant submits that he has also filed written arguments on the said application. Heard.

Both parties submits that they reiterate same arguments as mentioned in written arguments. Heard.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for order on application under order 14 rule 5 CPC on 01.08.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
11.07.2022