

CS 671/17  
Sangeeta Beri Vs Chander Kant Beri

22.08.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Sahni, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Matter be awaited for order on application u/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC for framing additional preliminary issue at 04.00 p.m.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)**  
**ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi**  
**22.08.2022**

At 04.05 p.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Vide my separate order, the application of the plaintiff u/o 14 rule 2 & 5 CPC is dismissed.

Application stands disposed off.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application of the defendant u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on 23.11.2022.

**(RAMESH KUMAR-II)**  
**ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi**  
**22.08.2022**