

CS No. 671/17
Sangeeta vs. Chander Kant

23.11.2022

Present : Sh. Kamal Garg proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Sahai
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application
u/o 6 R 17 CPC.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that main counsel is not available due death
of his mother in law. Heard.

At request of proxy counsel for plaintiff, matter is
adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid
application on 06.04.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.11.2022