

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mitthan Lal and Sh. Vipin Gupta, Advocates filed their Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record. Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, ld. counsel for defendant.

Defendant in person.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application under order 6 rule 17 CPC.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff has filed written arguments. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant seeks some more time to file written arguments. Heard. Time granted.

Ld. counsel for defendant is again directed to comply order dated 06.04.2023.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on 16.11.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
26.07.2023