

27 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

20.12.2023

File received on 16.11.2023 by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

At 2:03pm

Present: Mohd. Tariq and Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to address the arguments on the said application.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address the arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on 20.01.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.12.2023