

35 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

20.01.2024

AT 1.33 PM

Present: Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with husband of plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Defendant submits that his Counsel is not available
today as he is suffering from high fever and throat infection and
further seeks adjournment.

Adjournment opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff .

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Defendant is directed to file the medical documents
regarding illness of his Ld. Counsel.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
VI Rule 17 CPC on 13.02.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld.
Counsel.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.01.2024