

24 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

22.03.2024

At 2:22pm

Present: Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- paid by the defendant to the plaintiff. Same has been acknowledged.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application u/s 151 CPC dated 18.09.2018.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the defendant that inadvertently he made the statement for withdrawing the application u/s 151 CPC dated 06.09.2018 though he was intending to withdraw the application u/s 151 CPC dated 18.09.2018. It is further submitted that on his statement the application u/s 151 CPC dated 06.09.2018 was dismissed as withdrawn. It is further submitted that he will file an appropriate application for restoration/taking the additional documents on record filed on 06.09.2018.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.04.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.03.2024