

29.04.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing calculation sheet regarding arrears of rent and mesne profit.

As none is present for the parties, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.08.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/29.04.2024