

4 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

30.04.2024
AT 10.11 AM

Present: Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with husband of the plaintiff in person
Defendant in person

Two applications under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant filed on 12.04.2024. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file
the reply to the aforesaid application during the course of the day.
Copy supplied to the defendant.

Let the same be filed during the course of the day.

Put up reply and arguments on the applications and
for further proceedings on 01.07.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.04.2024.