

16 CS 671/17
SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

24.08.2024

At 12:21pm

Present: Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

Inadvertently, on the LDOH, the matter was adjourned for cross examination of PW-1, however, till date no evidence affidavit of plaintiff witnesses has been filed. Record further reveals that no plaintiff witnesses has been examined till date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the evidence affidavits of all the plaintiff witnesses. Let the evidence affidavits of all the plaintiff witnesses be filed within 15 days from today with an advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.10,000/- paid by defendant to plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **27.09.2024 at 12:00 noon.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.08.2024