

04.11.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

VC is not working.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for the plaintiff.
 None for the defendant.

On LDOH, Ld. Counsel for defendant had sought time to file calculation sheet qua arrears of rent and mesne profit. However, steps not taken so far.

Defendant is again directed to comply with the directions given vide order dated 14.08.2024 for NDOH.

As none is present for the parties, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 05.03.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/04.11.2024_(ch)