

11 CS 671/17
SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

22.01.2025

1st call at 12:07pm

Present: Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant
along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE. PW-1 is present.

Matter be pass over for 2:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.01.2025

2nd call at 4:17pm

Present: Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant
along with defendant in person.

PW-1 is present. She has been partly cross examined
and her further cross examination is deferred on the request of
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 Smt.
Sangeeta Beri on **19.03.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.01.2025