

12 CS 671/17
SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

19.03.2025
At 11:15 AM

Present: Sh. Mohit Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

PW-1 is present for her further cross-examination.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant is present.

On request of defendant, matter is pass over till 12:00

noon.

Digitally signed
by DEEPANKER
MOHAN
Date:
2025.03.19
15:35:49 +0530

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.03.2025

At 01:23 PM

Present: Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendnat in person.

PW-1 is further partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred for 02:10 PM.

Put up at 02:10 PM.

Digitally signed
by DEEPANKER
MOHAN
Date:
2025.03.19
15:35:53 +0530

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.03.2025

At 02:50 PM

Present: Sh. M.L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendnat in person.

PW-1 is further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant is present.

Put up for remaining PE on **31.05.2025**.

Digitally signed
by DEEPANKER
MOHAN
Date:
2025.03.19
15:35:57 +0530

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.03.2025