

15 CS 671/17
SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. M.L. Gupta and Sh. Vipin Gupta, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for Plaintiff evidence.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant Beri examined and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **01.11.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.09.2025