

17 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

31.01.2026

At 11:25am

Present: Sh. Umesh Kumar, Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ms. Shashi Bala, Ms. Rukshar Khan and Sh. Shubham Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant Beri is not present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-2 Sh. Ravi Kant Beri is admitted in ICU at Institute of Liver and Biliary Sciences, therefore, he is unable to appear before this Court. Adjournment sought. Same is not opposed.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.04.2026 and 04.04.2026.**

Dates are given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.01.2026