

11 CS 671/17
SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

02.04.2026

At 10:50am

Present: Sh. Pawan Verma, Ms. Priyanka and Sh. Shubham Singh, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that PW Ravi Kant Beri has expired on 01.02.2026.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he wants to examine witnesses cited at serial No.5, 6 and 9 of the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavits of all her witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to defendant.

At request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, **NDOH i.e. 04.04.2026 stands cancelled.**

Put up for PE on **08.06.2026.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.04.2026