

6 CS 671/17

SANGEETA BERI Vs. CHANDER KANT BERI

08.06.2026
AT 10:32 AM

Present: Sh. Sudhir Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant

List of witnesses along with death certificate of Ravi
Kant Bedi filed on 18.03.2026. Copy supplied.

Additional list of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff
along with an application for summoning of witnesses under
Order XVI Rules 1 & 6 r/w Section 151 CPC (IA No.1/2026)
filed. Copy supplied.

Heard.

The record which is required to be summoned is a
public document. Plaintiff wants to prove the documents in
accordance with law, therefore, in the interest of justice, **the
application for summoning the witnesses (IA No.1/2026) is
hereby allowed.**

**Witnesses mentioned in para no.2 in the application
are summoned, on filing of PF/RC, returnable on the next date of
hearing.**

**Witnesses are directed to bring relevant records in
original as well as duly certified copies along with two sets of
photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.**

- : 2 : -

Application (IA No.1/2026) is accordingly disposed
off.

PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Put up for PE on 31.07.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.06.2026